Common Allergens and Sensitive Ingredients

The following provides examples of each category.  This list is not all-inclusive.

	Milk & Milk Products

	Artificial Butter Flavor

Natural Butter Flavor

Butter

Butterfat

Buttermilk

Casein

Ammonium caseinate

Calcium caseinate

Magnesium caseinate

Potassium caseinate

Sodium caseinate

Cheese (all)

Cream

Curds

Custard

Half & Half

Hydrolyzed casein

Hydrolyzed milk protein

Sour cream solids

Hydrolyzed whey

Hydrolyzed whey protein

Lactalbumin

Lactalbumin phosphate
	Lactoferrin

Lactoglobulin

Lactose

Lactulose

Lipolyzed butter

Milk derivative

Milk protein

Milk solids

Malted milk

Condensed milk

Evaporated milk

Dry milk

Whole milk

Milk

Lowfat milk

Nonfat milk

Reduced fat milk

Skim milk

Chocolate milk

Kefir

Kumiss

Nougat

Pudding
	Rennet casein

Sour Cream

Sour milk solids

Starter distillate

Whey

Sweet whey

Acid whey

Delactosed whey

Demineralized whey

Whey protein concentrate

Yogurt

Ice cream

Caramel

Caramel color

Milk chocolate

Margarine (some)

Enzyme modified cream

Enzyme modified butter

Enzyme modified butterfat

Enzyme modified cheese

Ghee

Simplesse ®


	Egg & Egg Products

	Albumen/Albumin

Egg

Egg white

Egg yolk

Dried egg

Powdered egg

Egg lecithin
	Egg noodles

Egg solids

Egg substitute (i.e. Egg Beaters ®)

Eggnog

Globulin

Lysozyme

Mayonnaise
	Meringue

Ovalbumin

Ovoglobulin

Ovomucoid

Ovovitellin

Simplesse®


	Fish (>1085 species, fresh & saltwater fin fish)

	Anchovy

Bass

Bluefish

Bream

Carp

Catfish (Channel Cat, Mudcat)
Chub

Cisco

Cod (the most common allergic)

Eel

Fish Sauce

Flounder

Grouper

Haddock

Hake
	Halibut

Herring

Mackerel

Mahi-mahi Marlin

Monkfish (Angler Fish, Lotte)

Orange Roughy

Perch

Pickerel (Dore, Walleye)

Pike

Plaice

Pollock

Pompano

Porgy

Rockfish

Salmon
	Sardine

Shark

Smelt

Snapper

Sole

Sturgeon

Swordfish

Tilapia

Trout

Tuna (Albacore, bonito)

Turbot

White fish

Whiting

Worchestershire Sauce


	Crustacean Shellfish

	Crab

Blue crab

Snow crab

King crab
	Crawfish

Crayfish

Lobster

Spiney lobster
	Maine lobster

Prawns

Shrimp


	Shellfish (Molluscs)

	Abalone

Clam

Cockle (Periwinkle, Sea Urchin)

Conch

Octopus
	Oysters

Limpets

Mussels

Periwinkle

Quahogs
	Scallops

Snails (Escargot)

Squid (Calamari)

Whelks


	Tree Nuts

	Almonds

Beech nut

Butternut

Brazil nuts

Cashews

Chestnuts

Chinquapin

Coconuts

Gianduja

Ginko nut


	Hazelnuts (Filberts)

Hickory nuts Macadamia nuts

Lichee nut

Macadamia nut (Bush nut)

Mandelonas

Marzipan/almond paste

Mashuga nuts

Natural nut flavor extracts

Nu-Nuts ®

Nut butters (cashew butter, etc.)

Nutmeg (excluded from this list)
	Nut oil

Pecans

Pepitas

Pesto

Pine nuts (pinon nuts)

Pili nut

Pistachios

Sheanut

Valencias

Walnuts/Heartnut/Butternut


	Peanut & Peanut Products

	Arachis oil

Beer nuts

Goober Nuts ®

Peanut butter

Peanut flour

Peanut oil
	Defatted peanut flour

Partially defatted peanut flour

Peanuts

Defatted peanuts

Partially defatted peanuts

Cold pressed peanut oil
	Ground nuts

Nut pieces

Mixed nuts

Hydrolyzed peanut protein

Peanut protein


	Wheat & Wheat Products

	Bran

Bread

Bread crumbs

Bulgur

Cereal extract

Couscous

Cracker meal

Durum

Durum flour

Flour

Enriched flour

Farina
	Gelatinized wheat starch

Gluten

Graham flour

High gluten flour

High protein flour

Hydrolyzed wheat protein

Kamut

Pasta products

Pastry flour

Seitan

Semolina

Soy sauce
	Spelt

Triticale

Triticale flour

Vital gluten

Vital wheat gluten

Wheat bran

Wheat germ

Wheat gluten

Wheat malt

Wheat starch

Whole wheat berries

Whole wheat flour


	Soybeans & Soybean Products

	Miso

Hydrolyzed soy protein

Shoyu sauce

Soybeans

Soy curd

Soy flour

Soy granules

Soy grits
	Soy lecithin

Soy milk

Soy nuts

Soy protein concentrate

Soy protein isolate

Soy sauce

Soy sprouts

Tamari
	Tempeh

TVP (textured vegetable (soy) protein)

Tofu

Vegetable broth (may contain soy)

Vegetable gum (may contain soy)

Vegetable starch (may contain soy)

	Highly refined (i.e. bleached, refined, and deodorized) soybean oil is excluded from this list.


	Seeds & Seed Products

	Benne/benniseed

Cottonseed

Cottonseed flour

Cottonseed meat

Cottonseed oil (cold pressed)
	Poppy

Psyllium

Psyllium seed husk

Sesame


	Sesame oil

Sunflower

Sunflower oil (cold pressed)

Tahini


	Monosodium Glutamate (MSG)

	MSG

Glutamic acid
	Autolyzed yeast
	Hydrolyzed proteins (wheat, soy, corn, milk, whey, hydrolyzed peanut protein)


	Sulfites

	Potassium metabisulfite

Potassium bisulfite


	Sodium bisulfite

Sodium metabisulfite

Sodium sulfite
	Sulfiting agents

Sulfur dioxide

Sulphurous acid


	FD&C Yellow #5 & #6

	Yellow #5

Yellow #6

Tartrazine (#5)
	Sunset Yellow FCF (#6)

Orange Yellow S (#6)


	E102 (#5)

E110 (#6)
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